
Morning Specialty 
 
Puppy Sweepstakes:  Judge Angie Monteleon-Gilbert 
 
Puppy Dogs, 12-15 Months 

1.  Sugarstop G Man – Natalie Gaylord 
 

Puppy Bitches, 6-9 Months 
1.  Rusticwood Sneakin’ Suspicion – Abe & Patty Abramson 

 
Puppy Bitches, 12-15 Months 

1. Courtwood Summer Sky – Cathy Dever 
2. Courtwood Fire In The Sky – Valerie Mahoney 
3. Challenge No Two Alike – Mike/Kristina Runnels & MJ Mowry 
4. Sugarstop Mama Jama – Natalie Gaylord 

 
Best in Sweepstakes:    Courtwood Summer Sky 
Best Opposite in Sweepstakes:   Sugarstop G Man 
 
Veteran Sweepstakes 
 
Veteran Bitch, 7-10 Years 

1. GCH CH MACH Rosette Mardi Gras BN RN JH MXB MJS XF T2B VC – Cathy Dever 
 
Best in Veteran Sweepstakes:  GCH CH MACH Rosette Mardi Gras BN RN JH MXB MJS XF 
T2B VC 
 
 
Regular Class Judge:  Mrs. Marissa Clark 
 
Junior Showmanship 
 
Novice Intermediate Class 

1. Erin Sherwood – Silvermoon Dance The Night Away 
 
Best Junior Handler:  Erin Sherwood 
 
 
Dogs 

 
Puppy Dogs, 12-18 Months 

1. Sugarstop G Man – Natalie Gaylord 
 
Dogs, Bred By Exhibitor 

1. Lane’s End Turn Back Time – Margaret Berry 
 
Dogs, American Bred 

1. Silvermoon Midnight Special – Leslie Brochu 
2. Sugarstop Outlander Unleashed at Conamara – Kathy Grayson & Roger Kibbee 



 
Dogs, Open 

1. Roclyn Go For The Gusto - Natalie Gaylord 
2. Lane’s End Over The Legal Limit – Margaret Berry 
3. Stardust It’s A Sin To Tell A Lie – Janalee Hagan & Judith Bohannon 
4. Silhouettes Angel With A Crooked Halo – Mark & Diane Mendelsohn 

 
 
Winners Dog –   Roclyn Go For The Gusto - Natalie Gaylord 
Reserve Winners Dog –   Lane’s End Turn Back Time – Margaret Berry 
 
8 Dogs, 3 Points 
 
 
Bitches 
 
Puppy Bitches, 6-9 Months 

1.  Rusticwood Sneakin’ Suspicion – Abe & Patty Abramson 
 
Puppy Bitches, 12-18 Months 

1. Courtwood Summer Sky – Cathy Dever 
2. Courtwood Fire In The Sky – Valerie Mahoney 
3. Challenge No Two Alike – Mike/Kristina Runnels & MJ Mowry 
4. Sugarstop Mama Jama – Natalie Gaylord 

 
Bitches, Bred By Exhibitor 

1. Conamara Brand D’Zure – Kathy Grayson & Roger Kibbee 
 
Bitches, American Bred 

1. Windrose Dandy Candy Kisses – Natalie Gaylord 
2. Conamara Vision of Grandeur – John & Robin Boyer 
3. Windrose It Started With A Kiss – Abe & Patty Abramson 

 
Bitches, Open 

1. Jadestar Voodoo Doll – Alexis Heath & Janet Smith 
2. Silvermoon Dance The Night Away – Deborah Sherwood & Aileen Frazier 
3. Kilbane Whisperin’ Sweet Nothings JH – Christine Cerelli 

 
Winners Bitch:   Jadestar Voodoo Doll – Alexis Heath & Janet Smith 
Reserve Winners Bitch:   Windrose Dandy Candy Kisses – Natalie Gaylord 
 
   
12 Bitches, 3 Points 
  
Veteran Dogs 

1. GCH CH Jadestar Remington Special – Jenny Sullivan 
2. CH Avon Farm Star Prophet At Absinthe – John Hughes 

 
Veteran Bitch 

1. GCH CH MACH Rosette Mardi Gras BN RN JH MXB MJS XF T2B VC – Cathy Dever 



Best of Breed:    GCH CH Jadestar Remington Special – Jenny Sullivan 
Best of Opposite Sex:   CH Eastwind’s Get Your Shine On – Jackie Allen & JoLynn Athorp 
 
Best of Winners:   Jadestar Voodoo Doll – Alexis Heath & Janet Smith 
 
Select Dog:  CH Jadestar N Cairncross Wild Wild West – Kathleen Crocker & Renette Berggren 
Select Bitch:  GCH CH Challenge Wind River Witch – Mary-jane Mowry / Christina & David 
Fleming 
 
Awards of Merit: 

1. GCH CH Nauvoo Angus Dundee – Judy Thomas, Tyron Atkinson, Doug Johnson & Jamie 
Hubbard 

2. CH Stardust Strike Up The Band CGC – Diana Escandon & Scott Lancaster 
3. GCH CH MACH Rosette Mardi Gras BN RN JH MXB MJS XF T2B VC – Cathy Dever 

 
 
Best Puppy:  Rusticwood Sneakin’ Suspicion – Abe & Patty Abramson 
Best Bred By Exhibitor:    Lane’s End Turn Back Time – Margaret Berry 
 
 
 
 
Afternoon Specialty 
 
Regular Class Judge:  Ms. Linda Reece 
 
Dogs 
 
Puppy Dogs, 12-18 Months 

1. Sugarstop G Man – Natalie Gaylord 
 
Dogs, Bred By Exhibitor 

1. Lane’s End Turn Back Time – Margaret Berry 
 
Dogs, American Bred 

1. Silvermoon Midnight Special – Leslie Brochu 
2. Sugarstop Outlander Unleashed at Conamara – Kathy Grayson & Roger Kibbee 

 
Dogs, Open 

1. Roclyn Go For The Gusto - Natalie Gaylord 
2. Stardust It’s A Sin To Tell A Lie – Janalee Hagan & Judith Bohannon 
3. Lane’s End Over The Legal Limit – Margaret Berry 
4. Silhouettes Angel With A Crooked Halo – Mark & Diane Mendelsohn 

 
Winners Dog –   Silvermoon Midnight Special – Leslie Brochu 
Reserve Winners Dog –   Roclyn Go For The Gusto - Natalie Gaylord 
 
8 Dogs, 3 Points 
 
 



Bitches 
 
Puppy Bitches, 6-9 Months 

1.  Rusticwood Sneakin’ Suspicion – Abe & Patty Abramson 
 
Puppy Bitches, 12-18 Months 

1. Sugarstop Mama Jama – Natalie Gaylord 
2. Challenge No Two Alike – Mike/Kristina Runnels & MJ Mowry 
3. Courtwood Fire In The Sky – Valerie Mahoney 
4. Courtwood Summer Sky – Cathy Dever 

 
Bitches, Bred By Exhibitor 

1. Conamara Brand D’Zure – Kathy Grayson & Roger Kibbee 
 
Bitches, American Bred 

1. Conamara Vision of Grandeur – John & Robin Boyer 
2. Windrose Dandy Candy Kisses – Natalie Gaylord 
3. Windrose It Started With A Kiss – Abe & Patty Abramson 

 
Bitches, Open 

1. Silvermoon Dance The Night Away – Deborah Sherwood & Aileen Frazier  
2. Jadestar Voodoo Doll – Alexis Heath & Janet Smith 
3. Kilbane Whisperin’ Sweet Nothings JH – Christine Cerelli 

 
Winners Bitch:   Conamara Vision of Grandeur – John & Robin Boyer 
Reserve Winners Bitch:   Silvermoon Dance The Night Away – Deborah Sherwood & Aileen 
Frazier  
 
12 Bitches, 3 Points 
  
Veteran Dogs 

1. GCH CH Jadestar Remington Special – Jenny Sullivan 
2. CH Avon Farm Star Prophet At Absinthe – John Hughes 

 
Veteran Bitch 

1. GCH CH MACH Rosette Mardi Gras BN RN JH MXB MJS XF T2B VC – Cathy Dever 
 
Best of Breed:    GCH CH Nauvoo Angus Dundee – Judy Thomas, Tyron Atkinson, Doug 
Johnson & Jamie Hubbard 
Best of Opposite Sex:   CH Rendition Treasure Every Minute CGC – Dawn & Rich Secord 
 
Best of Winners:   Silvermoon Midnight Special – Leslie Brochu 
 
Select Dog:  GCH CH Jadestar Remington Special – Jenny Sullivan 
Select Bitch:  CH Cashlyn Redpatch Monsoon Rain – Elizabeth Duddy & Lori Hoff 
 
Awards of Merit: 

1. GCH CH MACH Rosette Mardi Gras BN RN JH MXB MJS XF T2B VC – Cathy Dever  
2. CH Jadestar N Cairncross Wild Wild West – Kathleen Crocker & Renette Berggren  
3. CH Stardust Strike Up The Band CGC – Diana Escandon & Scott Lancaster 


